## Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

.

-----

-

.

Name of the Target Company (TC)	BHILWARA SPINNERS LIMITED		
Names of the Acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert	Acquirer		
(PAC)	AHINSA INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPERS LTD		
	SUSHILA KOTHARI		
	ANSHUL KOTH	ARI	
	BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI ASHOK KUMAR KOTHARI NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI HUF		
	BHANWAR LAL	KOTHARI HUF	
	AKSHITA TATE	R	
Whether the Acquirer/ Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited		
		% w.r.t. total	% w.r.t.
		share/voting	total diluted
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	capital	share/voting
		wherever	capital of
		applicable	the TC
Before the acquisition/ <del>disposal</del> under			
consideration, holding of :			
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> </ul>			
AHINSA INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPERS LTD	3346740	49.50%	49.50%
SUSHILA KOTHARI	20038	0.30%	0.30%
ANSHUL KOTHARI	0	0.00%	0.00%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI	0	0.00%	0.00%
ASHOK KUMAR KOTHARI	0	0.00%	0.00%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI	0	0.00%	0.00%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI HUF	0	0.00%	0.00%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI HUF	0	0.00%	0.00%
	0	0.00%	0.00%
TOTAL	3366778	49.80%	49.80%
<ul> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	NIL	NA	NA
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NA	NA
<ul> <li>Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	NIL	NA	NA
Total (a+b+c+d)	3366778	49.80%	49.80%

<b>Details of acquisition/<del>sale</del></b> a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/ <del>sold</del>			
AHINSA INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPERS LTD	300000	-9.22%	-9.22%
SUSHILA KOTHARI	80000	0.81%	0.81%
ANSHUL KOTHARI	75000	0.83%	0.83%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI	90000	0.99%	0.99%
ASHOK KOTHARI	70000	0.77%	0.33%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI	75000	0.83%	0.83%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI HUF	55000	0.61%	0.61%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI HUF	55000	0.61%	0.61%
AKSHITA TATER	40000	0.44%	0.44%
TOTAL	8,40,000	-3.33%	-3.33%
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	Nil	NA	NA
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			NA .
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	Nii	NA	NA
d) Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the		10. A 104	
acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
Total (a+b+c+d)	8,40,000	-3.33%	-3.33%
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	, ,		
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
AHINSA INFRASTRUCTURE & DEVELOPERS LTD	3646740	40.28%	40.28%
SUSHILA KOTHARI	100038	1.10%	1.10%
ANSHUL KOTHARI	75000	0.83%	0.83%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI	90000	0.99%	0.99%
ASHOK KOTHARI	70000	0.77%	0.77%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI	75000	0.83%	0.83%
NARENDRA KUMAR KOTHARI HUF	55000	0.61%	0.61%
BHANWAR LAL KOTHARI HUF	55000	0.61%	0.61%
AKSHITA TATER	40000	0.44%	0.44%
TOTAL	42,06,778	46.47%	46.47%
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	Nil	NA	NA
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	NA	NA
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares			
carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in	Nil	NA	NA
each category) after acquisition			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	42,06,778	46.47%	46.47%
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-			
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	Preferential Allo	otment	
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of			
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever			08-02-2024
is applicable			

.

.

.

Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	INR 6,76,11,300/- (Indian Rupees Six Crores Seventy Six Lacs Eleven Thousand and Three Hundred) divided into 67,61,130 (Sixty Seven Lacs Sixty One Thousand One Hundred and Thirty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each.
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 9,05,36,300/- (Indian Rupees Nine Crores Five Lacs Thirty Six Thousand and Three Hundred) divided into 90,53,630 (Ninety Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each.
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	INR 9,05,36,300/- (Indian Rupees Nine Crores Five Lacs Thirty Six Thousand and Three Hundred) divided into 90,53,630 (Ninety Lacs Fifty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten) each.

-

.

-

For and on Behalf of Promoters and Promoters Group

Sushile

•

Sushila Kothari Promoter Date: 12-02-2024